Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)  DATENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Attorney Docket No.:	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Shiu-Chin H. Su; Suresh K. Rajaraman;	Name: Momentive Performance Materials, Inc.	
Kendali L. Guyer; and Eric R. Pohl	Address: 187 Danbury Road	
(6/7/07); Alexander S. Borovik (6/8/07)	Wilton, CT 06897	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🚉 Yes 🕞 No		
3. Nature of conveyance;		
🖬 Assignment 🖫 Merger		
্লিঃ Security Agreement 🖫 Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: June 7, 2007 and June 8, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🚾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/789,258		
Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🔯 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter G. Dilworth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ \$40.00</u>	
DILWORTH & BARRESE, LLP	Enclosed	
333 Earle Ovington Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Uniondale, New York 11553		
U.S. PTO Customer No. 28,249	8. Deposit account number: 07-0888	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	<del>-</del>	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Peter G. Dilworth	6/13/07 6/13/07	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

**PATENT** 

Atty. Docket: 1302-122 (US206116)

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we

Shiu-Chin H. Su of Croton-on-Hudson, NY

Suresh K. Rajaraman of Newburg, NY

Alexander S. Borovik of White Plains, NY

Kendall L. Guyer of Carmel, NY

Eric R. Pohl of Mount Kisco, NY

hereby sell and assign to **Momentive Performance Materials Inc., a Delaware Corporation**, having an address at **187 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897, USA**, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described application for United States Patent currently entitled:

HYDROXYL-FUNCTIONAL CARBAMOYL ORGANOSILICON COMPOUNDS OF LOW VOC AND HAP GENERATING POTENTIAL, ANTI-CORROSION AND/OR ADHESION PROMOTING COATING COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING SAME, ENVIRONMENTALLY BENIGN METHOD OF COATING METAL THEREWITH AND RESULTING COATED METAL

	executed concurrently herev	with,
<u>x</u>	filed on <u>April 24, 2007</u>	_ having Serial Number <u>11/789,258</u> _
and any and all a	oplications for patent and patents	s therefrom in any and all countries, including
all divisions, conti	nuations, reexaminations and re	issues thereof, and all rights of priority
resulting from the	filling of said United States applie	cation, and authorize and request any official
whose duty it is to	issue patents, to issue any pate	nt on said inventions and improvements
resulting therefror	n to said Company, or its succes	sors or assigns and agree that on request
and without furthe	r consideration, but at the expen	se of said Company, I/we will communicate to
said Company or	its representatives or nominees	any facts known to me/us respecting said
inventions and im	provements and testify in any leg	gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisional, cont	inuation, reexamination and reis	sue applications, make all rightful oaths and
generally do ever	thing possible to aid said Comp	any, its successors, assigns, and nominees to
obtain and enforc	e proper patent protection for sai	d invention and its improvements in all
countries		

[END OF TEXT - SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SHIU-CHIN H. SU	0 -
SHIU-CHIN H. SU Signature: Shur-Chi H. Su	Date: June 7, 2007
Witnessed by:	0
Printed Name of Witness: Katonio Chaves	
Signature:lans	Date: June 7, 2007
Printed Name of Witness: HNDYTA LISE	
Signature:	Date: 6-1-01
/	
SURESH K. RAJARAMAN	
Signature: K.K. Sorr	Date: June 7, 2007
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: Antonio Chaves	
Printed Name of Witness: Antonio Chaves Signature:	Date: July 7, 7007.
Printed Name of Witness: HANTH USE	
Signature:	Date: <u> </u>
1	
1	
ALEXANDER S. BOROVIK	
ALEXANDER S. BOROVIK Signature:	Date:
	Date:
Signature:	Date:
Signature: Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature:	
Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature: Printed Name of Witness:	Date:
Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature: Printed Name of Witness: Signature:	Date:
Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:	Date:
Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  KENDALL L. GUYER  Signature:  Aug.	Date:
Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  KENDALL L. GUYER  Signature:  Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  KENDALL L. GUYER  Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Allogio Cheves	Date:
Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature: Printed Name of Witness: Signature:  KENDALL L. GUYER Signature: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature:  Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness: Signature:  Witnessed Sign	Date:
Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  Printed Name of Witness:  Signature:  KENDALL L. GUYER  Signature:  Witnessed by:  Printed Name of Witness:  Allogio Cheves	Date:

SHIU-CHIN H. SU	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
SURESH K. RAJARAMAN	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
ALEXANDER S. BOROVIK Signature: Alexander S. Borovik Witnessed by:	Date: <u>6/8/07</u>
Printed Name of Witness: Man TRAN Signature:	Date: 6/8/07
Printed Name of Witness: Dearnis Deavenport Signature:	Date: 6/8/07
KENDALL L. GUYER	
Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	<del></del>
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness:	
Signature:	Date:

Atty. Docket: 1302-122 (US206116)

ERIC R. POHL	
Signature: Own Ph	Date: June 7, 2007
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness: Antonio Chaves	
Signature:	Date: <u> </u>
Printed Name of Witness: ANDITA LISE	,
Signature:	Date: 10-11-01